





john Farold

General Post Master Affirmation

- I, Cheryl Ann Wiker, the undersigned inscriber, do affirm that my primary and foremost allegiance is to Yahweh, the God of Abraham, Isaac, and Jacob, and I will live for Him with my uttermost being. Second of that,
- I, Cheryl Ann Wiker, the undersigned inscriber, affirm that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to The United States of America, a Nation unto itself, and a Confederacy form of Government, and as a free and Independent Nation as long as the law of free will and choice is respected and upheld as established by the one true source; and that I will not at any time do or cause to be done, any matter or thing, that will be prejudicial or injurious to the freedom and Independence thereof; and, also, that I will discover and make known to someone Citizen while holding the office for the General Post Master for The United States of America all treasonous or traitorous conspiracies which I now have or hereafter shall know to be formed against The United States of America. I will also abide by the constitution for The United States of America, as amended, and The Articles of Confederation, agreed to by in Congress assembled, November 15th, 1777, ratified and in force March 1st, 1781, brought forward to the present time, The General Post Articles, as amended and all other documents ratified and amended, now therefore,

So solemnly affirmed, declared and promised on December 20, 2012.

Sign Here

Chengl Weken

Witness Witness

Sug Mate Lulian

Page 1 of 2 Intellectual Property copyright @ 2012







CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTERING OATH OR AFFIRMATION

On this 20th day of the 12th month in the Year, two thousand twelve A. D., for the purpose of verification, I, the undersigned, David G. Anderson, Lieutenant Commander, USN, Retired, do certify that the General Post Master for The United States of America, a Confederacy form of Government, the original Confederacy, appeared before me with the following document General Post Master Affirmation. I, the undersigned, David G. Anderson. Lt. Cdr., USN, Ret., personally administered the above affirmation to the living Woman, Cheryl Ann Wiker, for verification of office. The herein named affirmation was taken and administered to, Cheryl Ann Wiker without coercion, and of his own free will as a matter of right of self-determination and sense of duty to his neighbor according to the Law of Nations, and with his left hand on The Scriptures and his right hand in the air.

WITNESS my hand.

David G. Anderson, Lt. Cdr., USN, Ret.

general post master:

leonard-william











The Government of The United States of America,

Office of the registrar

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, The United States of America, Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8

E-mail: registrar@generalpostoffice.international
Phone: (602) 845-0473



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief. The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document: Affirmation for General Post Master for The United States of America - Cheryl Ann Wiker and is recorded on:

December 20, 2012 8:00 PM RH-20121220-1GPM-GE42-22FW-54FG88NW0C04

Document Date Time Record File Number

File Name: 20121220-GPM-AFN-Wiker-Cheryl Ann

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued: March 16, 2015

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Unique Authentication File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.



The United States of America Unique Authentication File Number

